



Missouri Department of Transportation

10/22/2010

Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 805 **Contract ID:** 101022-805 **Counties:** LACLEDE, PULASKI
Letting Date: October 22, 2010 11:00 a.m. **District(s):** 08, 09
Contract Time: DT - 6/24/2011

Contract Description: J8I2167, J9I2149 - ROUTE I-44 - LACLEDE, PULASKI COUNTIES **Project(s):** I-44-2(231),
I-44-2(232)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	0010445	Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	\$13,960,359.16	100.00%
2	0010528	Chester Bross Const. Co./C.B. Equipment Inc.	\$14,386,275.34	103.05%
3	0010189	Illinois Valley Paving a division of United Contractors Midw	\$14,656,905.27	104.99%
4	0011035	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	\$15,942,894.76	114.20%
5	0040360	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Co./dba Iron Mountain Const. Service	\$15,950,384.85	114.25%
6	0012278	Concrete Strategies LLC	\$16,927,406.00	121.25%

Alternate Paving Job - The Life Cycle cost Adjustment Factor to be applied to asphalt bids for bid comparison is \$1,131,600



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low

Project J8I2167: Bridge rehabilitation on the westbound bridge

Section 0001: ROADWAY ITEMS - J8I2167

0010	202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$10,500.00	\$16,480.00	\$14,145.00	\$33,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00
0020	207-10.00	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1				19.60 STA
Bid Price	600.00	673.00	1980.23	420.00	2000.00	2500.00
Bid Amount	\$11,760.00	\$13,190.80	\$38,812.51	\$8,232.00	\$39,200.00	\$49,000.00
0030	304-01.43	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)				1,703 SQYD
Bid Price	6.00	8.75	11.29	5.90	6.00	6.00
Bid Amount	\$10,218.00	\$14,901.25	\$19,226.87	\$10,047.70	\$10,218.00	\$10,218.00
0040	401-12.09	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)				171.10 TONS
Bid Price	80.45	83.15	82.77	61.90	80.45	85.00
Bid Amount	\$13,765.00	\$14,226.97	\$14,161.95	\$10,591.09	\$13,765.00	\$14,543.50
0050	401-30.00	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)				993.40 TONS
Bid Price	58.10	60.15	59.86	61.90	58.10	65.00
Bid Amount	\$57,716.54	\$59,753.01	\$59,464.92	\$61,491.46	\$57,716.54	\$64,571.00
0060	403-01.14	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP125B MIX)				26.10 TONS
Bid Price	129.65	134.00	133.61	245.00	129.65	140.00
Bid Amount	\$3,383.87	\$3,497.40	\$3,487.22	\$6,394.50	\$3,383.87	\$3,654.00
0070	407-10.05	TACK COAT				20 GAL
Bid Price	2.00	2.06	2.05	10.00	2.00	2.50
Bid Amount	\$40.00	\$41.20	\$41.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$50.00
0080	606-10.10	GUARDRAIL TYPE A				763 LF
Bid Price	18.00	16.50	18.45	18.00	18.00	17.00
Bid Amount	\$13,734.00	\$12,589.50	\$14,077.35	\$13,734.00	\$13,734.00	\$12,971.00
0090	606-22.00A	BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION, 6.5 FT. POSTS (SAFETY BARRIER CURB) (ROADWAY AND REHABILITATION WORK ONLY)				5 EA
Bid Price	1600.00	1622.00	1640.00	1600.00	1600.00	1650.00
Bid Amount	\$8,000.00	\$8,110.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,250.00
0100	606-23.00A	TRANSITION SECTION, 6.5 FT. POSTS				5 EA
Bid Price	300.00	309.00	307.50	300.00	300.00	350.00
Bid Amount	\$1,500.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,537.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00
0110	606-41.10	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, GUARD CABLE 3-STRAND				1 EA
Bid Price	2400.00	3399.00	2460.00	2400.00	2400.00	3500.00
Bid Amount	\$2,400.00	\$3,399.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00
0120	606-99.02	MISC. MEDIAN GUARD CABLE POSTS (16 FT SPACING)				109 EA
Bid Price	66.00	46.35	67.65	66.00	66.00	46.00
Bid Amount	\$7,194.00	\$5,052.15	\$7,373.85	\$7,194.00	\$7,194.00	\$5,014.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low
606-99.02		MISC. RELOCATE TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL			3 EA
1200.00	1545.00	1230.00	1200.00	1200.00	1600.00
\$3,600.00	\$4,635.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,800.00
606-99.03		MISC. RE-INSTALL MEDIAN GUARD CABLE 3-STRAND			1,716 LF
1.50	9.75	1.54	1.50	1.50	10.00
\$2,574.00	\$16,731.00	\$2,642.64	\$2,574.00	\$2,574.00	\$17,160.00
612-20.19		IMPACT ATTENUATOR (19 SAND BARRELS)			1 EA
4500.00	7551.00	4381.88	5145.69	4500.00	4350.00
\$4,500.00	\$7,551.00	\$4,381.88	\$5,145.69	\$4,500.00	\$4,350.00
612-20.20		REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL			2 EA
500.00	309.00	410.00	750.00	500.00	450.00
\$1,000.00	\$618.00	\$820.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00
612-30.00A		TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)			2 EA
11000.00	515.00	9225.00	6500.00	9000.00	6200.00
\$22,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$18,450.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,400.00
616-10.05		CONSTRUCTION SIGNS			730 SQFT
6.00	8.25	6.15	6.00	15.00	6.25
\$4,380.00	\$6,022.50	\$4,489.50	\$4,380.00	\$10,950.00	\$4,562.50
616-10.08		ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM			4 EA
100.00	77.25	102.50	100.00	100.00	125.00
\$400.00	\$309.00	\$410.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00
616-10.09		FLAG ASSEMBLY			33 EA
20.00	25.75	20.50	20.00	20.00	25.00
\$660.00	\$849.75	\$676.50	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$825.00
616-10.25		CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)			120 EA
16.00	13.40	16.40	16.00	100.00	17.00
\$1,920.00	\$1,608.00	\$1,968.00	\$1,920.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,040.00
616-10.30		TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE			8 EA
175.00	206.00	179.38	175.00	175.00	185.00
\$1,400.00	\$1,648.00	\$1,435.04	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,480.00
616-10.40		FLASHING ARROW PANEL			2 EA
750.00	1390.50	768.75	750.00	750.00	775.00
\$1,500.00	\$2,781.00	\$1,537.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00
616-10.70		TUBULAR MARKER			110 EA
26.00	36.05	26.65	26.00	26.00	25.00
\$2,860.00	\$3,965.50	\$2,931.50	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,750.00
616-10.98		CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RE TAINED			4 EA
3000.00	5922.50	3075.00	3000.00	3000.00	3200.00
\$12,000.00	\$23,690.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,800.00
616-11.20		INSTALLING 'DRIVE SMART' SIGN			2 EA
100.00	103.00	102.50	100.00	100.00	125.00
\$200.00	\$206.00	\$205.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

	Emery Sapp & Sons Inc. Low Bid	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc. 2nd Low	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni 3rd Low	Millstone Bangert, Inc. 4th Low	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company 5th Low	Concrete Strategies LLC 6th Low
0270 616-11.33A	INSTALLING 'POINT OF PRESENCE' 96 IN. X 48 IN. SIGN					2 EA
Bid Price	200.00	154.50	205.00	200.00	200.00	175.00
Bid Amount	\$400.00	\$309.00	\$410.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
0280 617-36.00D	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED					300 LF
Bid Price	22.00	28.00	25.63	35.00	35.00	35.00
Bid Amount	\$6,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,689.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
0290 618-10.00	MOBILIZATION					LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$300,000.00	\$519,000.00	\$440,753.10	\$325,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$583,667.17
0300 620-53.03B	PREFORMED REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4 IN., YELLOW					6,960 LF
Bid Price	1.00	1.13	0.77	1.10	1.35	2.30
Bid Amount	\$6,960.00	\$7,864.80	\$5,359.20	\$7,656.00	\$9,396.00	\$16,008.00
0310 620-59.22	6 IN. WHITE WET REFLECTIVE HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT					1,606 LF
Bid Price	0.75	1.80	0.77	0.75	0.75	0.78
Bid Amount	\$1,204.50	\$2,890.80	\$1,236.62	\$1,204.50	\$1,204.50	\$1,252.68
0320 620-59.35	9 IN. BLACK ACRYLIC WATERBORNE CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT					1,415 LF
Bid Price	1.13	0.77	1.16	1.13	1.13	1.15
Bid Amount	\$1,598.95	\$1,089.55	\$1,641.40	\$1,598.95	\$1,598.95	\$1,627.25
0330 620-61.06	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 6 IN., WHITE					4,755 LF
Bid Price	0.18	0.62	0.18	0.18	0.18	0.19
Bid Amount	\$855.90	\$2,948.10	\$855.90	\$855.90	\$855.90	\$903.45
0340 620-61.19	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 6 IN., YELLOW					5,553 LF
Bid Price	0.18	0.62	0.18	0.18	0.18	0.19
Bid Amount	\$999.54	\$3,442.86	\$999.54	\$999.54	\$999.54	\$1,055.07
0350 620-70.01	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL					14,316 LF
Bid Price	0.55	0.31	0.56	0.55	0.55	0.60
Bid Amount	\$7,873.80	\$4,437.96	\$8,016.96	\$7,873.80	\$7,873.80	\$8,589.60
0360 620-80.64	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE 1					60 EA
Bid Price	10.00	0.90	17.53	3.00	2.50	5.00
Bid Amount	\$600.00	\$54.00	\$1,051.80	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
0370 620-99.03	MISC. PREFORMED REMOVABLE TAPE 6 IN. YELLOW					4,959 LF
Bid Price	2.25	2.30	2.31	2.25	2.25	2.30
Bid Amount	\$11,157.75	\$11,405.70	\$11,455.29	\$11,157.75	\$11,157.75	\$11,405.70
0380 620-99.03	MISC. PREFORMED REMOVABLE TAPE 6 IN. WHITE					609 LF
Bid Price	2.25	2.30	2.31	2.25	2.25	2.30
Bid Amount	\$1,370.25	\$1,400.70	\$1,406.79	\$1,370.25	\$1,370.25	\$1,400.70



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low

0390	620-99.03	MISC. 7 IN. GROOVE FOR PAVT MARKING (ASPHALT)				26 LF
Bid Price	20.00	12.35	20.50	20.00	20.00	21.00
Bid Amount	\$520.00	\$321.10	\$533.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$546.00
0400	620-99.03	MISC. 10 IN. GROOVE FOR PAVT MARKING (CONC)				188 LF
Bid Price	25.00	15.45	25.63	25.00	25.00	26.00
Bid Amount	\$4,700.00	\$2,904.60	\$4,818.44	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,888.00
0410	622-10.01	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)				408 SQYD
Bid Price	1.00	1.03	1.03	11.00	1.00	1.10
Bid Amount	\$408.00	\$420.24	\$420.24	\$4,488.00	\$408.00	\$448.80
0420	626-10.00A	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP				6.50 STA
Bid Price	6.00	12.90	95.62	8.60	215.00	100.00
Bid Amount	\$39.00	\$83.85	\$621.53	\$55.90	\$1,397.50	\$650.00
0425	627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$12,540.00	\$1,717.41	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00
0430	805-10.00A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURES				0.70 ACRE
Bid Price	2025.00	2111.50	2101.26	2050.00	2050.00	2500.00
Bid Amount	\$1,417.50	\$1,478.05	\$1,470.88	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,750.00
0440	806-10.16	SEDIMENT REMOVAL				7 CUYD
Bid Price	60.00	67.70	45.96	70.00	80.00	55.00
Bid Amount	\$420.00	\$473.90	\$321.72	\$490.00	\$560.00	\$385.00
0450	806-10.17	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING				0.40 ACRE
Bid Price	2025.00	2111.50	2101.25	2050.00	2050.00	3000.00
Bid Amount	\$810.00	\$844.60	\$840.50	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$1,200.00
0460	806-10.19	SILT FENCE				400 LF
Bid Price	2.80	3.00	6.87	2.80	2.80	3.00
Bid Amount	\$1,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,748.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,200.00
0470	806-10.20	TEMPORARY PIPE				600 LF
Bid Price	40.00	14.40	15.32	43.00	18.00	25.00
Bid Amount	\$24,000.00	\$8,640.00	\$9,192.00	\$25,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$15,000.00
0480	806-10.22	TYPE II DITCH CHECK				3 EA
Bid Price	195.00	200.85	306.98	195.00	195.00	220.00
Bid Amount	\$585.00	\$602.55	\$920.94	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$660.00
0490	901-94.00	TEMPORARY LIGHTING				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$9,000.00	\$6,875.00	\$9,896.38	\$6,675.00	\$6,675.00	\$10,000.00
SECTION TOTALS	\$596,845.60	\$824,058.39	\$753,302.37	\$634,910.03	\$920,322.60	\$932,676.42

Section 0002: BR. NO. L06983 - J8I2167

0500	206-10.00	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION				35 CUYD
Bid Price	250.00	319.30	317.75	70.00	225.00	250.00
Bid Amount	\$8,750.00	\$11,175.50	\$11,121.25	\$2,450.00	\$7,875.00	\$8,750.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low
216-35.02		PARTIAL REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE			LUMP SUM
\$20,000.00	\$77,250.00	\$76,875.00	\$56,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00
216-99.01		MISC. REMOVAL OF EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE			LUMP SUM
\$240,000.00	\$101,970.00	\$101,475.00	\$205,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$150,000.00
503-10.10		BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (BRIDGE)			194 SQYD
225.00	206.00	205.00	210.00	267.00	200.00
\$43,650.00	\$39,964.00	\$39,770.00	\$40,740.00	\$51,798.00	\$38,800.00
703-42.12		SLAB ON STEEL			2,722 SQYD
300.00	262.65	261.38	255.00	225.00	200.00
\$816,600.00	\$714,933.30	\$711,476.36	\$694,110.00	\$612,450.00	\$544,400.00
703-42.14		CLASS B-2 CONCRETE			95.40 CUYD
1000.00	1106.00	1100.85	1220.00	1720.00	1100.00
\$95,400.00	\$105,512.40	\$105,021.09	\$116,388.00	\$164,088.00	\$104,940.00
703-42.15		SAFETY BARRIER CURB			1,398 LF
65.00	56.65	56.38	61.21	49.00	55.00
\$90,870.00	\$79,196.70	\$78,819.24	\$85,571.58	\$68,502.00	\$76,890.00
704-01.02		SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (UNFORMED)			100 SQFT
150.00	108.15	107.63	175.00	190.00	100.00
\$15,000.00	\$10,815.00	\$10,763.00	\$17,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00
710-10.00		REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)			5,560 LB
1.65	1.65	1.65	1.02	3.25	1.00
\$9,174.00	\$9,174.00	\$9,174.00	\$5,671.20	\$18,070.00	\$5,560.00
711-02.00		PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND PIERS (EPOXY)			LUMP SUM
\$3,900.00	\$4,017.00	\$3,997.50	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,500.00
711-04.00		SACRIFICIAL GRAFFITI PROTECTION SYSTEM			LUMP SUM
\$3,200.00	\$3,296.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00
711-05.00		TEMPORARY COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND PIERS (WEATHERING STE EL)			LUMP SUM
\$29,000.00	\$29,870.00	\$29,725.00	\$29,600.00	\$29,000.00	\$32,000.00
712-11.22		FABRICATED STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL (PLATE GIRDER) A709, G RADE 50W			707,200 LB
1.50	1.20	1.19	1.30	1.30	1.25
\$1,060,800.00	\$848,640.00	\$841,568.00	\$919,360.00	\$919,360.00	\$884,000.00
712-36.10		SLAB DRAIN			22 EA
600.00	345.05	343.38	335.00	385.00	235.00
\$13,200.00	\$7,591.10	\$7,554.36	\$7,370.00	\$8,470.00	\$5,170.00
715-10.01		VERTICAL DRAIN AT END BENTS			2 EA
1200.00	824.00	820.00	1220.00	1950.00	1650.00
\$2,400.00	\$1,648.00	\$1,640.00	\$2,440.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,300.00
716-10.03		LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD (TAPERED)			8 EA
250.00	319.30	317.75	355.00	295.00	300.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,554.40	\$2,542.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,400.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

	Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
	Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low
0660	716-20.00	LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD ASSEMBLY				12 EA
Bid Price	2500.00	1957.00	1947.50	2856.57	3000.00	2500.00
Bid Amount	\$30,000.00	\$23,484.00	\$23,370.00	\$34,278.84	\$36,000.00	\$30,000.00
0670	716-30.00	TYPE N PTFE BEARING				16 EA
Bid Price	2900.00	2678.00	2665.00	3300.00	3500.00	3000.00
Bid Amount	\$46,400.00	\$42,848.00	\$42,640.00	\$52,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$48,000.00
0680	717-20.01	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM				68 LF
Bid Price	335.00	484.10	481.75	61.21	465.00	300.00
Bid Amount	\$22,780.00	\$32,918.80	\$32,759.00	\$4,162.28	\$31,620.00	\$20,400.00
SECTION TOTALS	\$2,553,124.00	\$2,146,858.20	\$2,133,570.80	\$2,283,581.90	\$2,170,593.00	\$2,037,710.00

Section 0003: ACCELERATING THE COMPLETION OF CLOSURE WORK - J8I2167

0690	618-99.16	MISC. ACCELERATING THE COMPLETION OF CLOSURE W ORK - J8I2167				40,000 DLR
Bid Price	35.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Bid Amount	\$1,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,400,000.00

Project Totals - J8I2167

\$4,549,969.60	\$5,370,916.59	\$5,286,873.17	\$5,318,491.93	\$5,490,915.60	\$5,370,386.42
-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Project J9I2149: Alternate bid paving (PCCP overlay or Superpave)

Section 0004: ROADWAY ITEMS - J9I2149

0691	109-99.01A	MISC. APPROVED ATC NO. 1 (J9I2149)				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$-66,120.00	\$0.00
0692	109-99.01A	MISC. APPROVED ATC NO. 2 (J9I2149)				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$-53,050.00	\$0.00
0695	109-99.01	MISC. ATC NO. 1 RE-DESIGN COST (J9I2149)				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
0696	109-99.01	MISC. ATC NO. 2 RE-DESIGN COST (J9I2149)				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
0700	202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$102,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$105,496.16	\$165,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00
0710	207-99.03	MISC. SHOULDER REPAIR				1,000 LF
Bid Price	40.00	21.63	47.12	25.00	50.00	50.00
Bid Amount	\$40,000.00	\$21,630.00	\$47,120.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0720	401-30.00	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)				3,753.80 TONS
Bid Price	51.80	53.50	53.25	53.25	51.80	55.00
Bid Amount	\$194,446.84	\$200,828.30	\$199,889.85	\$199,889.85	\$194,446.84	\$206,459.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low
605-30.30A		PIPE AGGREGATE PAVEMENT EDGE DRAIN			100 LF
25.00	8.96	9.84	22.00	50.00	15.00
\$2,500.00	\$896.00	\$984.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00
605-40.20		OUTLET PIPES AND SPLASH PADS			1 EA
1850.00	896.00	719.12	550.00	1250.00	250.00
\$1,850.00	\$896.00	\$719.12	\$550.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00
606-10.10		GUARDRAIL TYPE A			8,925 LF
16.00	16.48	16.40	16.00	16.00	17.00
\$142,800.00	\$147,084.00	\$146,370.00	\$142,800.00	\$142,800.00	\$151,725.00
606-10.50		GUARDRAIL TYPE E, 6 FT. POST, 3 FT.-1.5 IN. SPACING			450 LF
36.00	25.75	36.90	36.00	36.00	26.00
\$16,200.00	\$11,587.50	\$16,605.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$11,700.00
606-22.04A		BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION, 6.5 FT. POSTS (SAFETY BARRIER CURB) (NEW CONSTRUCTION ONLY)			7 EA
1600.00	1622.25	1640.00	1600.00	1600.00	1700.00
\$11,200.00	\$11,355.75	\$11,480.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,900.00
606-23.00A		TRANSITION SECTION, 6.5 FT. POSTS			11 EA
300.00	309.00	307.50	300.00	300.00	325.00
\$3,300.00	\$3,399.00	\$3,382.50	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,575.00
606-30.15		TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL			15 EA
1800.00	1957.00	1845.00	1800.00	1800.00	2000.00
\$27,000.00	\$29,355.00	\$27,675.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$30,000.00
606-66.10		END ANCHOR			12 EA
900.00	772.50	922.50	900.00	900.00	800.00
\$10,800.00	\$9,270.00	\$11,070.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$9,600.00
606-99.02		MISC. CAT 350			2 EA
5200.00	4635.00	5330.00	5200.00	5200.00	5000.00
\$10,400.00	\$9,270.00	\$10,660.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,000.00
606-99.02		MISC. END ANCHOR IN CONCRETE			1 EA
1200.00	1004.25	1230.00	1200.00	1200.00	1000.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,004.25	\$1,230.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00
606-99.02		MISC. TRANSITION SECTION IN CONCRETE			1 EA
400.00	515.00	410.00	400.00	400.00	650.00
\$400.00	\$515.00	\$410.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00
606-99.02		MISC. HTGC ANCHOR ASSEMBLY			14 EA
3200.00	3605.00	3280.00	3200.00	3200.00	4000.00
\$44,800.00	\$50,470.00	\$45,920.00	\$44,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$56,000.00
606-99.02		MISC. BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION IN CONCRETE			1 EA
2400.00	1828.25	2460.00	2400.00	2400.00	2000.00
\$2,400.00	\$1,828.25	\$2,460.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00
606-99.03		MISC. TYPE B GUARDRAIL IN CONCRETE			150 LF
30.00	34.50	30.75	30.00	30.00	35.00
\$4,500.00	\$5,175.00	\$4,612.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,250.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low
0870	606-99.03	MISC. TYPE A GUARDRAIL IN CONCRETE			400 LF
Bid Price	24.00	25.75	24.60	24.00	26.00
Bid Amount	\$9,600.00	\$10,300.00	\$9,840.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,400.00
0880	606-99.03	MISC. HIGH TENSION GUARD CABLE			19,799 LF
Bid Price	12.00	10.80	12.30	12.00	12.00
Bid Amount	\$237,588.00	\$213,829.20	\$243,527.70	\$237,588.00	\$237,588.00
0890	612-20.19	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (19 SAND BARRELS)			2 EA
Bid Price	4500.00	5871.00	4381.88	5000.00	4500.00
Bid Amount	\$9,000.00	\$11,742.00	\$8,763.76	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00
0900	612-20.30	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION)			2 EA
Bid Price	500.00	1287.50	1025.00	1500.00	1200.00
Bid Amount	\$1,000.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00
0940	616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS			4,324 SQFT
Bid Price	6.00	8.24	6.15	6.00	15.00
Bid Amount	\$25,944.00	\$35,629.76	\$26,592.60	\$25,944.00	\$64,860.00
0950	616-10.08	ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM			8 EA
Bid Price	100.00	77.25	102.50	100.00	125.00
Bid Amount	\$800.00	\$618.00	\$820.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00
0960	616-10.09	FLAG ASSEMBLY			80 EA
Bid Price	20.00	25.75	20.50	20.00	25.00
Bid Amount	\$1,600.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00
0970	616-10.25	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)			260 EA
Bid Price	16.00	13.39	16.40	16.00	100.00
Bid Amount	\$4,160.00	\$3,481.40	\$4,264.00	\$4,160.00	\$26,000.00
0980	616-10.30	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE			12 EA
Bid Price	175.00	206.00	179.38	175.00	200.00
Bid Amount	\$2,100.00	\$2,472.00	\$2,152.56	\$2,100.00	\$2,400.00
0990	616-10.33	DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE			24 EA
Bid Price	80.00	46.35	82.00	80.00	100.00
Bid Amount	\$1,920.00	\$1,112.40	\$1,968.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,400.00
1000	616-10.40	FLASHING ARROW PANEL			6 EA
Bid Price	750.00	1390.50	768.75	750.00	750.00
Bid Amount	\$4,500.00	\$8,343.00	\$4,612.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
1010	616-10.70	TUBULAR MARKER			1,628 EA
Bid Price	26.00	36.05	26.65	26.00	26.00
Bid Amount	\$42,328.00	\$58,689.40	\$43,386.20	\$42,328.00	\$42,328.00
1030	616-10.98	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RE TAINED			8 EA
Bid Price	3000.00	5922.50	3075.00	3000.00	3000.00
Bid Amount	\$24,000.00	\$47,380.00	\$24,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
1040	616-11.20	INSTALLING 'DRIVE SMART' SIGN			2 EA
Bid Price	100.00	103.00	102.50	100.00	100.00
Bid Amount	\$200.00	\$206.00	\$205.00	\$200.00	\$200.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

	Emery Sapp & Sons Inc. Low Bid	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc. 2nd Low	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni 3rd Low	Millstone Bangert, Inc. 4th Low	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company 5th Low	Concrete Strategies LLC 6th Low
1050	616-11.33A	INSTALLING 'POINT OF PRESENCE' 96 IN. X 48 IN. SIGN				2 EA
Bid Price	200.00	154.50	205.00	200.00	200.00	215.00
Bid Amount	\$400.00	\$309.00	\$410.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$430.00
1060	616-20.10	WORK ZONE LIGHTING				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,273.05	\$100,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$40,000.00
1070	617-36.00D	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED				300 LF
Bid Price	22.00	28.00	25.63	30.00	35.00	35.00
Bid Amount	\$6,600.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,689.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
1080	617-50.10A	RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER				300 LF
Bid Price	10.00	8.00	15.38	12.00	10.00	9.00
Bid Amount	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,614.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00
1090	618-10.00	MOBILIZATION				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$389,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$624,688.39	\$989,394.00	\$775,000.00	\$1,751,001.49
1100	619-10.00	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT				3,176 LF
Bid Price	3.60	2.05	1.81	4.00	5.50	3.00
Bid Amount	\$11,433.60	\$6,510.80	\$5,748.56	\$12,704.00	\$17,468.00	\$9,528.00
1110	620-60.01B	4 IN. YELLOW ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT				113,857 LF
Bid Price	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.12
Bid Amount	\$11,385.70	\$11,385.70	\$11,385.70	\$11,385.70	\$11,385.70	\$13,662.84
1120	620-61.06	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 6 IN., WHITE				170,611 LF
Bid Price	0.13	0.15	0.13	0.13	0.13	0.15
Bid Amount	\$22,179.43	\$25,591.65	\$22,179.43	\$22,179.43	\$22,179.43	\$25,591.65
1130	620-61.08	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 8 IN., WHITE				2,976 LF
Bid Price	0.26	0.31	0.27	0.26	0.26	0.30
Bid Amount	\$773.76	\$922.56	\$803.52	\$773.76	\$773.76	\$892.80
1140	620-61.19	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 6 IN., YELLOW				109,088 LF
Bid Price	0.13	0.16	0.13	0.13	0.13	0.15
Bid Amount	\$14,181.44	\$17,454.08	\$14,181.44	\$14,181.44	\$14,181.44	\$16,363.20
1150	620-61.20	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 8 IN., YELLOW				2,632 LF
Bid Price	0.18	0.77	0.18	0.18	0.18	0.20
Bid Amount	\$473.76	\$2,026.64	\$473.76	\$473.76	\$473.76	\$526.40
1160	620-61.22	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12 IN., WHITE				2,451 LF
Bid Price	0.40	1.55	0.41	0.40	0.40	0.45
Bid Amount	\$980.40	\$3,799.05	\$1,004.91	\$980.40	\$980.40	\$1,102.95
1170	620-70.01	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL				127,040 LF
Bid Price	0.25	0.26	0.26	0.25	0.25	0.30
Bid Amount	\$31,760.00	\$33,030.40	\$33,030.40	\$31,760.00	\$31,760.00	\$38,112.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low
1180 620-99.03 MISC. 6 IN SOLID WHITE EPOXY 14,248 LF					
Bid Price	0.60	0.93	0.62	0.60	0.65
Bid Amount	\$8,548.80	\$13,250.64	\$8,833.76	\$8,548.80	\$9,261.20
1200 626-99.03 MISC. RETROFIT RUMBLE STRIP 648 LF					
Bid Price	6.00	8.96	31.04	8.60	4.25
Bid Amount	\$3,888.00	\$5,806.08	\$20,113.92	\$5,572.80	\$2,754.00
1210 627-40.00 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING LUMP SUM					
Lump Sum	\$88,900.00	\$37,400.00	\$51,521.89	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00
1220 725-04.15 15 IN. PIPE GROUP C 1,200 LF					
Bid Price	32.00	13.65	18.74	43.00	20.00
Bid Amount	\$38,400.00	\$16,380.00	\$22,488.00	\$51,600.00	\$24,000.00
1230 805-10.00A SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURES 5 ACRE					
Bid Price	2500.00	2111.00	2101.25	2050.00	2050.00
Bid Amount	\$12,500.00	\$10,555.00	\$10,506.25	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00
SECTION TOTALS					
	\$1,631,941.73	\$1,733,223.81	\$1,859,452.43	\$2,393,183.94	\$1,968,736.93
					\$3,064,767.53

Section 0005: ALT PVMT A ITEMS - J9I2149

1240 207-20.00 LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2 599.80 STA						
Bid Price	255.00	150.00	354.76	420.00	350.00	350.00
Bid Amount	\$152,949.00	\$89,970.00	\$212,785.05	\$251,916.00	\$209,930.00	\$209,930.00
1250 302-13.11 STABILIZED PERMEABLE BASE (4IN. THICK) 3,556 SQYD						
Bid Price	10.55	11.00	10.87	11.40	12.00	12.00
Bid Amount	\$37,515.80	\$39,116.00	\$38,653.72	\$40,538.40	\$42,672.00	\$42,672.00
1260 304-01.43 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 7,070 SQYD						
Bid Price	6.60	6.00	6.01	6.00	6.00	6.00
Bid Amount	\$46,662.00	\$42,420.00	\$42,490.70	\$42,420.00	\$42,420.00	\$42,420.00
1270 401-12.09 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1) 2,311.30 TONS						
Bid Price	58.55	60.50	60.22	53.60	58.55	60.00
Bid Amount	\$135,326.62	\$139,833.65	\$139,186.49	\$123,885.68	\$135,326.62	\$138,678.00
1280 403-01.36 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125BSMR MIX) 954.30 TONS						
Bid Price	110.00	115.00	114.29	105.00	110.00	115.00
Bid Amount	\$104,973.00	\$109,744.50	\$109,066.95	\$100,201.50	\$104,973.00	\$109,744.50
1290 403-03.17 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP250B MIX) 4,053 TONS						
Bid Price	71.86	74.50	74.42	69.10	71.85	75.00
Bid Amount	\$291,248.58	\$301,948.50	\$301,624.26	\$280,062.30	\$291,208.05	\$303,975.00
1300 407-10.05 TACK COAT 630 GAL						
Bid Price	2.00	2.06	2.05	3.00	2.00	2.25
Bid Amount	\$1,260.00	\$1,297.80	\$1,291.50	\$1,890.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,417.50
1310 502-11.10 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 IN. NON-REINF) 4,711 SQYD						
Bid Price	34.00	33.30	36.24	43.00	48.00	40.00
Bid Amount	\$160,174.00	\$156,876.30	\$170,726.64	\$202,573.00	\$226,128.00	\$188,440.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low
506-20.30A		FURNISHING UNBONDED CONCRETE OVERLAY			47,908.20 CU YD
72.00	49.25	50.91	59.00	75.00	77.00
\$3,449,390.40	\$2,359,478.85	\$2,439,006.46	\$2,826,583.80	\$3,593,115.00	\$3,688,931.40
506-20.31		UNBONDED CONCRETE OVERLAY PLACEMENT, 8 IN.			194,045 SQ YD
8.50	10.00	10.22	11.50	9.00	8.50
\$1,649,382.50	\$1,940,450.00	\$1,983,139.90	\$2,231,517.50	\$1,746,405.00	\$1,649,382.50
613-10.10		FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVE MENT REPAIR			300 SQ YD
115.00	210.00	94.83	154.00	150.00	150.00
\$34,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$28,449.00	\$46,200.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
613-10.12		SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)			30 SQ YD
10.00	1.12	22.21	8.00	5.00	12.00
\$300.00	\$33.60	\$666.30	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$360.00
613-10.13		TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT REPA IR)			30 SQ YD
15.00	10.00	28.61	8.00	5.00	20.00
\$450.00	\$300.00	\$858.30	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
613-10.14		FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR PERIMETER AND INTER NAL SAW CUTS)			285 LF
5.00	2.00	10.49	9.00	12.00	14.00
\$1,425.00	\$570.00	\$2,989.65	\$2,565.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,990.00
613-10.18		TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEP TH PAVEMENT REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)			175 EA
12.00	4.50	17.54	11.00	21.00	15.00
\$2,100.00	\$787.50	\$3,069.50	\$1,925.00	\$3,675.00	\$2,625.00
620-99.03		MISC. BLACK EPOXY CONTRAST PAINT 9 IN			12,456 LF
0.65	1.25	0.67	0.65	0.65	0.70
\$8,096.40	\$15,570.00	\$8,345.52	\$8,096.40	\$8,096.40	\$8,719.20
620-99.03		MISC. 10 IN. GROOVE FOR PAVEMENT MARKING			12,456 LF
0.93	0.77	0.95	0.93	0.93	1.00
\$11,584.08	\$9,591.12	\$11,833.20	\$11,584.08	\$11,584.08	\$12,456.00
622-10.03		COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (GR EATER THAN 3 IN. THICK)			13,068 SQ YD
1.00	1.03	1.03	4.20	1.00	1.25
\$13,068.00	\$13,460.04	\$13,460.04	\$54,885.60	\$13,068.00	\$16,335.00
622-40.10		MODIFIED COLD MILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)			4,131 SQ YD
1.00	1.03	1.03	5.40	1.00	1.20
\$4,131.00	\$4,254.93	\$4,254.93	\$22,307.40	\$4,131.00	\$4,957.20
624-01.04A		SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE			4,423 SQ YD
3.40	2.70	4.12	2.52	2.30	2.25
\$15,038.20	\$11,942.10	\$18,222.76	\$11,145.96	\$10,172.90	\$9,951.75



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low

1400	626-20.00A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP				911.90 STA
Bid Price	30.50	36.95	38.93	25.00	55.00	100.00
Bid Amount	\$27,812.95	\$33,694.71	\$35,500.27	\$22,797.50	\$50,154.50	\$91,190.00
SECTION TOTALS	\$6,147,387.53	\$5,334,339.60	\$5,565,621.14	\$6,283,575.12	\$6,543,039.55	\$6,571,775.05

Section 0006: ALT PVMT B ITEMS - J9I2149

1410	207-20.00	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2				603.80 STA
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1420	302-13.11	STABILIZED PERMEABLE BASE (4IN. THICK)				5,334 SQYD
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1430	304-01.43	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)				7,692 SQYD
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1440	401-12.09	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)				3,342 TONS
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1450	403-01.36	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP125BSMR MIX)				1,702.70 TONS
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1460	403-03.08	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP250C MIX)				5,352.20 TONS
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1470	403-03.17	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 76-22 (SP250B MIX)				3,537.90 TONS
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1480	403-99.05	MISC. 12 IN ASPH CONC PAVEMENT				189,838.20 SQYD
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1490	407-10.05	TACK COAT				910 GAL
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1500	502-99.05	MISC. RUBBLIZATION OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT				120,385.60 SQYD
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1505	620-99.03	MISC. 7 IN. GROOVE FOR PAVEMENT MARKING				14,248 LF
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low

1510	622-10.03	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (GR EATER THAN 3 IN. THICK)				213,929 SQYD
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1520	622-40.10	MODIFIED COLD MILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)				1,465 SQYD
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
1530	626-10.00A	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP				911.90 STA
Bid Price						
Bid Amount						
SECTION TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Section 0007: HIGHWAY LIGHTING ITEMS - J9I2149

1540	901-10.62	LIGHTING POLE, 45 FT. OR 13.5 M, TYPE AT DESIGN 2				9 EA
Bid Price	1200.00	1770.00	992.20	1719.00	1719.00	1250.00
Bid Amount	\$10,800.00	\$15,930.00	\$8,929.80	\$15,471.00	\$15,471.00	\$11,250.00
1550	901-11.15	BRACKET ARM, 15 FT. OR 4.6 M				9 EA
Bid Price	560.00	412.00	599.63	400.00	400.00	600.00
Bid Amount	\$5,040.00	\$3,708.00	\$5,396.67	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,400.00
1560	901-13.20	LUMINAIRE, 400 WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM				9 EA
Bid Price	280.00	287.00	281.88	279.00	279.00	300.00
Bid Amount	\$2,520.00	\$2,583.00	\$2,536.92	\$2,511.00	\$2,511.00	\$2,700.00
1570	901-22.30	BASE MOUNTED CONTROL STATION 240 VOLT - 4 CIRCUIT				4 EA
Bid Price	4200.00	5135.00	4443.38	5000.00	4986.00	4500.00
Bid Amount	\$16,800.00	\$20,540.00	\$17,773.52	\$20,000.00	\$19,944.00	\$18,000.00
1580	901-30.03	CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH				297 LF
Bid Price	8.50	9.80	12.30	9.50	9.50	9.00
Bid Amount	\$2,524.50	\$2,910.60	\$3,653.10	\$2,821.50	\$2,821.50	\$2,673.00
1590	901-40.03	CONDUIT, 3 IN. RIGID, PUSHED				405 LF
Bid Price	18.00	9.80	16.40	9.50	9.50	20.00
Bid Amount	\$7,290.00	\$3,969.00	\$6,642.00	\$3,847.50	\$3,847.50	\$8,100.00
1600	901-50.10	TRENCHING TYPE I				3,151 LF
Bid Price	3.80	1.50	3.59	1.47	1.47	4.00
Bid Amount	\$11,973.80	\$4,726.50	\$11,312.09	\$4,631.97	\$4,631.97	\$12,604.00
1610	901-61.10	PULL BOX, PREFORMED CLASS 1				21 EA
Bid Price	780.00	433.00	661.13	421.00	421.00	800.00
Bid Amount	\$16,380.00	\$9,093.00	\$13,883.73	\$8,841.00	\$8,841.00	\$16,800.00
1620	901-70.02	CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR				300 LF
Bid Price	1.80	2.00	2.31	1.95	1.95	2.00
Bid Amount	\$540.00	\$600.00	\$693.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$600.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low

1630	901-71.10	CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND BRACKET				1,080 LF
Bid Price	1.00	0.32	1.03	0.31	0.31	1.25
Bid Amount	\$1,080.00	\$345.60	\$1,112.40	\$334.80	\$334.80	\$1,350.00
1640	901-74.07	CABLE-CONDUIT, 1 IN., 2 CONDUCTORS AND 1 BARE NEUTRAL, 8 AWG				5,200 LF
Bid Price	3.50	2.73	2.51	2.65	2.65	3.75
Bid Amount	\$18,200.00	\$14,196.00	\$13,052.00	\$13,780.00	\$13,780.00	\$19,500.00
1650	901-86.10	POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1, 240/120 VOLT SERVICE, LIGHTIN G ONLY				4 EA
Bid Price	2600.00	826.06	3028.88	802.00	802.00	3000.00
Bid Amount	\$10,400.00	\$3,304.24	\$12,115.52	\$3,208.00	\$3,208.00	\$12,000.00
SECTION TOTALS	\$103,548.30	\$81,905.94	\$97,100.75	\$79,631.77	\$79,575.77	\$110,977.00

Section 0008: TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS - J9I2149

1660	902-99.01	MISC. PERMANENT TRAFFIC COUNTER EQUIPMENT				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,479.88	\$15,500.00	\$15,518.00	\$4,500.00
1670	902-99.01	MISC. TEMPOARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL				LUMP SUM
Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$27,449.50	\$36,000.00	\$36,087.00	\$30,000.00
SECTION TOTALS	\$31,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$30,929.38	\$51,500.00	\$51,605.00	\$34,500.00

Section 0009: HIGHWAY SIGNING ITEMS - J9I2149

1680	903-10.10	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED				0.60 CUYD
Bid Price	2400.00	2182.00	2460.00	2400.00	2400.00	2500.00
Bid Amount	\$1,440.00	\$1,309.20	\$1,476.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,500.00
1690	903-12.10	STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS				720 LB
Bid Price	3.00	5.25	3.08	3.00	3.00	5.00
Bid Amount	\$2,160.00	\$3,780.00	\$2,217.60	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$3,600.00
1700	903-12.40	BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY				4 EA
Bid Price	90.00	233.00	92.25	90.00	90.00	225.00
Bid Amount	\$360.00	\$932.00	\$369.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$900.00
1710	903-50.04	TYPE SHR2L-1 SIGN				180 SQFT
Bid Price	42.00	11.33	43.05	42.00	42.00	18.00
Bid Amount	\$7,560.00	\$2,039.40	\$7,749.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00	\$3,240.00
1720	903-50.11	SIGN, TYPE STR2L-3				192 SQFT
Bid Price	26.00	25.15	26.65	26.00	26.00	30.00
Bid Amount	\$4,992.00	\$4,828.80	\$5,116.80	\$4,992.00	\$4,992.00	\$5,760.00
SECTION TOTALS	\$16,512.00	\$12,889.40	\$16,928.40	\$16,512.00	\$16,512.00	\$15,000.00



CONTRACT ID: 101022-805
LETTING DATE: 10/22/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Call No:

805

Emery Sapp & Sons Inc.	Chester Bross Const. Co./CB Equip. Inc.	Illinois Valley Paving a division of Uni	Millstone Bangert, Inc.	Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company	Concrete Strategies LLC
Low Bid	2nd Low	3rd Low	4th Low	5th Low	6th Low

Section 0010: ACCEL THE COMPLETION OF CLOSURE WORK - J9I2149

1730	618-99.16	MISC. ACCELERATING THE COMPLETION OF CLOSURE W ORK - J9I2149				40,000 DLR
Bid Price	37.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	44.00
Bid Amount	\$1,480,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,760,000.00

Project Totals - J9I2149

\$9,410,389.56	\$9,015,358.75	\$9,370,032.10	\$10,624,402.83	\$10,459,469.25	\$11,557,019.58
-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

Contract Totals - 101022-805

\$13,960,359.16	\$14,386,275.34	\$14,656,905.27	\$15,942,894.76	\$15,950,384.85	\$16,927,406.00
------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------